THIS TRUST DEED, made this	THIS TRUST DEED, made this solution of the sol	of sale, the proper
THIS TRUST DEED, made this of the property of t	THIS TRUST DEED, made this solution of the sol	of sale, the proper
as Grantor, KEY TITLE AND ESCROW COMPANIES , as Trustee, a TIMOTHY K. MC LENDON	as Grantor, KEY TITLE AND ESCROW COMPANIES TIMOTHY K. MC LENDON as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	of sale, the proper
as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the proper in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in ::Klamath 	of sale, the proper
as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the proper in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in ::Klamath 	of sale, the proper
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the properties in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	of sale, the proper
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the properties in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	of sale, the proper
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the properties in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	of sale, the proper
in Klamath See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	in Milamath Sheet Country, Oregon, Country and Araba	
See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	in arklamath and a start country, oregon, desired and a start and a start and a	
See attached legal description "EXHIBIT A" Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800		
Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800		
Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	See attached legal description "Exhibit A	
	Tax Map No: 2310-2700-2800	، • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
т – ст 1944 г. – Калариана Салариана и Калариана и конструкции и конструкции и конструкции и стала и при стала 1944 г. – Калариана И. Калариана и конструкции и конструкции и конструкции и конструкции и при стала и при стал		
тала ал на селата и селата и селата селата селата и селата на селата на селата селата селата селата селата сел Со		La construction and the second
	an an ann an a' ann ann ann an 1963. Ann an ann an 1963 ann an 1964 an 1964 ann an Ann ann an Anna an Anna an a	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable May 2, 19.92 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneliciary, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneliciary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed denote adverse

4

히 c

-11-HAY-

pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the peneticiary's or trustee's attorney's tees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: a In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation of the monies payable right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, becausily paid or incurred by bene-biciary in such proceedings, and that its own expense, to take such actions secured hereby; and grantor agrees, all be necessarily paid the conte for-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and trom time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note lor-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afterement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) recovery, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frame in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals there not any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in grant, be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in or name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including end of the truthulness thereby accurd and the rest and the possession of a said property of the indebtedness hereby accurd, enter upon and take possession of a said property is the upon any delauted on and call of the rents, issues and profits, including possession of said property, the collection of suid property, the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the indebtedness property and the application or variads to rany taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereod as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and to use for the property.

where any default or notice of default hereonder of invalidate any act done waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such paymin immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of delault and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustees that first the time and place of sale, give sale, the grantor on any other denaut of 86.795. 13. Alter the truste has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to a daya before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the defaults. If the default onsist of a laiture to pay, when due the default or defaults. If the default may be cured by paying the sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may be cured the new other other such oution as would be default of the bus due had no default contraits of a failure to pay, when due the defaults. The person effecting the eorit and lait pay colino as would be being dured may be cured the

defaults, the setually incurred in enforcing the output of the amounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law '14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the truthuluness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the gantor and beneticiary, may purchase at the sale. Submit apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-the condension of the truste and a reasonable charge of trustee satorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons the subplus, it any, to the generat on the order of the trust surplus. If A. Baneticiary may prom time to time appoint a successor on succes-surplus, it any, to the grant to the interest of the trust surplus. If A. Baneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor on succe-

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-tors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-restee, the latter shall be vested with all tile powers and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appritten instrument executed by beneliciary and substitution shall be made by which diverse for the successor which, when recorded in the mortlage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee accessor the successor public excessor furstee accept public record as provided by law. Trustee and obligated to notify all agent public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify all agent public record as provided by law. Trustee trust or of any agent or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust compo or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to a property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.51

2030

8676 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-trust deed dated October 10, 1989 and recorded October 13, 1989 in Book M-89, Page 19559, Fee No. 6449, records of Klamath County, Oregon. and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) the new property to a construction of the process of the p This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. $\alpha \hat{\alpha}$ * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Dennis 9. Fung × Meder K Wesley K. Done STATE OF OREGON, County of _____ Deschutes , 19.91 This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 6th Dennis J. Lund and Wesley K. Jones . 19.... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ····· Ъv 1.8 85 of OTARY the Notary Public for Oregon • • My commission expires _____5/5/92_____ UBLIC 2 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE . To be used only when obligations have been paid. Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said TO: And undersigned is the legal owner and notice of an indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to, 19...... DATED: Beneficiary not loss or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED County of I certify that the within instrument STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. was received for record on theday, 19.. t de la de cases de of Dennis J. Lund 1997 - 1992 - 1993 - 1993 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 at . in book/reel/xolume No. on $B^{*} = \{ A_{ij} \}_{i = 1}^{i}$ or as fee/file/instru-Wesley K. Jones SPACE RESERVED Grantor page ment/microtilm/peoption No...... FOR Timothy K. McLendon RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. allound at we readered Witness my hand and seal of With control of the County affired. Beneficiary i estata e Cokes . e.c.; AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO - 1<u>1</u>(4) + 1 Key Title and Escrow Companies TITLE NAME 000 Deputy #27-16634K 19US1 0220 R6 P.O. Box 6178, Bend, OR 97708 3631 - under 200 $\mathbf{A} \in \mathbf{C}$

EXHIBIT "A"

8677

A tract of land situated in the W 1/2 SE 1/4 of Section 27, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the South quarter corner of said Section 27; thence North 89 degrees 46' 39" East 662.79 feet; thence North 00 degrees 17' 12" West 658.79 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 00 degrees 17' 12" West 329.10 feet; thence East 661.59 feet; thence South 00 degrees 21' 21" East 329.11 feet; thence West 661.99 feet to the true point of beginning.

CODE 51 MAP 2310-2700 TL 2800

z. *

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

 Filed for record at request of ______Aspen Title Co.______the ____the ____the ____the ____day

 of ______A.D., 19 91 _____at __2:49 ____o'clock ____PM., and duly recorded in Vol. _____M91 _____,

 of _______Mortgages _____on Page _____8675 _____.

 Evelyn Biehn _____County Clerk

FEE	\$18.00	By <u>Qauline</u> Mullindare				
					-	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		-	:			
					•	
				•		
	•			•		
	•				• • •	
	•			-		
	•					
ň						
				2. 1940 - 1940 -		